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4 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
f OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

. ~f éé/ 1/)114-4/

s =) : Aloce. laondeigaft o gen &
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NA"I% wn.%orm'ron "/
M*ﬂl&’ }ﬂ"”/&
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
y & -
e g 192 4

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

<< e
1strict
ADDRESS

Mikebis BT
Well No | Hom. 8§22 00" &ty 2093

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

ADDRESS _.7/.11 =, =/ // > 7Z

//}7174’ Ve ":"///p-ﬂ_
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

Farm

GENTLEMEN:

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease datew—' 5~
, madeby/. N Elie (2 -

| Serd Ko rdsras , and recorded onthe_______day

| of

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

| Book , page.

|

‘ The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

! and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

1

| land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
. of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
. aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
. coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
- be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

' named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Ty y Yp

G e 7N ey «"?f{ N

:/(f‘:" ) WELL OPERATOR
fors s e v
{: ) 29 2 ,//' & et /’/}’ E‘ S
= Address e s o
\ of

Well Operator 5% 7 2 =

1 e
e on s 05/10/2024

v Ve

STATE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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I DEL .
|
I ASSIGNMENT
I
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the Undersigned, béing one of
{

the owners of the heresinafter described leasehnld estats and trustee
fer the belew list of mll pther swners, for and in eonsideratisn of the
sum of Ten Dellars ($10.00§, cash in han& paid, and other mood 2nd
valuable eonsiderations: The receint of whieh is her=by acknouwledged,

| @8 hereby assign, set over and convey unts Glebal Petreleum Invsstment,
! Ine., all of the risght, title and interest in and tc the following des-
cribed lease and laase—hmld estate thereby erested, as well as the pil |
and ass well situate thersen, and mll personal pmronerty thareunte ;
apourtenant, situate in Ritahie County, West yirsinia, and mare ﬂartiau-}
larly described as follews: 4

! That gertain lease for oil and gas purposes, eontaining Twenty Six

and one guarter ( 26%) aecres, more er less, situate in Murphy Dlstrlst
Ritehie County, west U1rgin1a and whish was acquired by Earl Hardman
from @.N. €lliptt, et al and recerded in Deed Book Ne. B5 at page 38:
of recerd in the County Ceurt of Ritehie County, West virginia, dated
the 28th. day ef August, 1956, and alsn beirig the szme lesse ressigned|
by Earl Hardman, by Agreement, dated January 30th.,1958, recerded in
| Leas= Bepk No, B?, at page 196, of recerd in the County Court af
i Ritehie County, West yirsinia, to Alice M. vandergrift.

Witness the follewing signatures and saml en this the 23rd.day of Mareh,

1974, G2 s
BN &J/(/"' /%szou((ﬁf%%

o Aliee M. Vandergr Attorney & Pridtee

List of sharehslders in Mersury 0il snd Gas well #1.

E.S.Vaughan Phyllis Thomas

G.A.Campbell g Victer A. Smikh e
Jehn . Stratem James V. Stanley g e
Harry F., Bell George, Therese & Da&vid Raueh

Mrs. J.u. Bailey Rupert S, Eaves

P.E. Heskins . R.F. Stevens

J.N. Bailey Ralph Mangum

Julia L. Craddeck M.D. Heney, Jr.

Annette P, Smiley Walter . Baker

Harold L. Born Charles E. Summars

Eugens Thomas
D.C. Viekery
Christie Haney

Swern to and subscribed befnre me this Iff day of \Ju/((” s 1974k ;
SYATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
| county oF Jood te wit:

é Iv(ZLHRL&Q :j;§£pk VJ[[[ , @ Notary Publie, within and for said

! { g

| County and State, sdo hereby eertify that Alice M. Vanderarift, whe
signed the writing above, has this day &nd in my said County, befere

i me, acknowledoed the szid writing te be her lawful signature,

i . 4 5
» Notary Publidi10/2024

. . T 7 S ¢ o
i My Commission expires on ( day of  JAN. s 1801 .

|
i
i
|




August 15, 1962

State of West Virginla
Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mrs. Griffith:

I woul

-

E ]
Le

ike to apply to permit to deepen Mercury 0il

(N

and Gas well # 1, H.N. Elliott lease, Murphy District,
Ritchie county, West Virginia, Permit No. RIT-1844 to the
Berea sand. Please mail deepening permit, if approved, to

me 1113 Powers Run Road, Pittsburgh 38, Pz,

Sincerely Yours,

Wi 0, Vg

Alice M. Vandergrift
1113 Powers Run Road
Pittsburgh 38, Pa.

05/10/2024



%

February 28, 1963

Mrs Alice M. Vandergrift
1113 Powers Run Road
Pittsburgh 38, Pennsylvania

In Re: Rit-1844-D; Henry Elliott
and I. N. Elliott Tract,
Murphy District, Ritchie
County.

Dear Alice;

In August 1962 we issued the deepening Permit for
the well described above:&nd in March of 1963 you requested
us to cancel the permit. Evidently, in a telephone conversa-
tion you asked us to reinstate deepening permit which we did
on June 21, 1963. Was the deepening completed? If so, will
you file the usual record on the enclosed forms?

I hope you are still in Palm Beach because the
weather here is frightful by our standards. It has been a
persistently nasty season.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MEG/dd

05/10/2024
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B STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
g OIL AND GAS DIVISION $
Quadrangle P e Al - tgfd.a M)
RIT-1844 WELL RECORD Btk
Permit No. B 1~ 184 0il or Gas Well
(KIND)
M ury i1 and Gas
Company__Mercury O1l and Gas . : 2
A . A k] e D Casing and Used in Left in
Addrei%fko Austin Ave., Pittsburgh, Pa. ating Drilling Weil Packers
Farm I . :I s —‘1 1'_ iO t t 9 Et Al Acres. 26.: .
e % Z
Location (waters) Long Run s
10531 16. 'Kind of Packer________
i e - -tnti Fractnre packe:
District ~2UXrDOY County Rlitchie 13 P cos
4.9 pulle S
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_L e le 21110 tt 10 : = Size of.
Add u wa‘Q‘lf‘f‘ ,n’.Va. 814
_ : o 2 12147 |pulled 2080"
Mineral rights are owned by 6% 5088 = ToTT Depthset=—~== - -
= Address. R 5 3/16-
Drilling commenced February 19, 19 ) 3 4 T Perf. top
W p o5 T =
Drilling completed___ -+ ¢ 17, 1 958 2 2138 Lel Perf.bottom_____
@ e
Date'Shgt 3/2 4/; From __ 3 . 1Tn Liners Used__ Perf. top
With Hydrafractured with oll. R :
Open Flow /10ths Water in t ©3) Inch - =
v N
/10ths Mere. in — - g rrocture Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft ___Date
Volume 124000 B&Fore &l 5 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 400 lbs 18 hrs. No Coal
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom oerater F on?n d Remarks
Clay 0 16
Red Rock 16 25
Brokeh sand 25 65
Rock & Shells 65 380
gand 3 109
Slate| & Shells 109 35
s ' 5} = B
e 235 251 Water, 260' 10 BPH
Sand 251 270 S
8late| & 8SHells 270 295
Lime 295 o & 3 \
Red Ropck SED 320
Slate| & 8Hells 320 204
Sand 221 5%
Slate|& SHells 357 463
Red Rock 463 492
Band 492 545
8late| & 8fells 545 530
Sand 530 5?5
8late| & Shells 635 665 ‘
Red Rpck 665 675
Linme 675 690
gand 680 723
Slate| & Shells 123 815
Red Rock 815 835
Slate| & Shells 835 855 -
Sand 855 3380 e
Red ' Rpck 380 905 v
Slate| & Shells 905 927 N
Red Rpck 927 949 3 2024
Lime 049 961 ic RECEIVED
Red Rpck 961 982 &2, WEST Viraiwny 5
Sand 932 1025 ﬁci’} Pr DF M]NES 2:
Red Rock 1025 1075 74 O\ N
Lime & Slgte 1075 1125 e
Pénk Rock 1125 1147
Lime 1147 1162

(Over)
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. Hard or 0Oil, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom ar Wiben Foand Remarks
05/10/2024
May 1 64
Date , 19
Y
APPROVED , Owner

(Title) /

/q, 4 - ; f ’
\/L’(/,\' / "2,7’ [li/} [//4//6(,/ N A iAq Y
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S SIS : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA / /

! DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit Nog_i_t-_l8_44— Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
% Ear]l Hardman 3
AT | SmER | ER
CompanyAlice Vandergrift
Addbess. Smithville ,W.Va, e
16_ Kind of Packer________
Far I.F‘I. Elliott
13
Well No 1 - 10 410° Size of
District_Murphy County Ritchie 8%
654 1220' Depth set
Drilling commenced Feb.5. 1958
53/16.
i et e R v
Drilling completed Total dept = Perf. top
Date| shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf - bottom_- - . -
] 4 :
Initial open flow__________ /10ths Water in____Inch Linety w8 WL tep
Pert - Bottom oo . =
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Vo]uTc Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock |pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water__NONe feet feet FEET. INCHES_______FEET_______INCHES
1
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

E.,M, Bush & Clifford Ross

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

1310' deep drilling

Mar.3,1958

DATE

- OB BT



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA : o
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

05/10/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

K -89y 0047

g
Permit No . Well No.
4 D» Jz—vo{«s‘/rfn/ /.: ‘Hfmzd/fj-"’c’ ’
COMPANY_ 27 7 ADDRESS
—_— ’ 74 > 4, 2
FARM__ | - #» &7-e2& DISTRICT___ 27« #%¥ _county_ B KAl P
Filling Material Used
Liner [ Location Amount Packer Location -
’ PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEME+T—~TH’CKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION—-LUCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

2730 |- 2ece0 f“‘/ y-x 5 792

Reoce /950 Cent

/g0 50 -
lenr

30 + Feo & ray

| |

P farr 4~

Drillers’ | Names

B. 7. Schleder - Spuadder

Remarks:
DT -
e ' JCEIVE]
S ////7 &, // /47 £s 2 ’ev’sa,.;_,a‘._g L,e 1
MAR 1 0 1975
OIL & crst !
T Y =1 -
DEI'T. ¢ i
°? - P~ 25
= I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

W@m 0/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND i LE
ASING A USED IN | FT IN
TUBING DRILLING | WELL PACKERS
Cempany I
Size !
Address |
16 | Kind of Packer
Farm ! !
13 | B
! |
Well No 10 | Size of
District, County 84
. 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth________
g p p 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom___

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Pert. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
- NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

05/10/2024

DATE

II7
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MAR 1 2 1975
DEPARTMENT OF MINES S B R TS ik
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DE! "~ « OF Ffff'?*‘.'i‘?
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
A Sy -00-F
Permit No A il Well No. #
P Ms/r;ﬂ/i eeo, 'ﬂ{lnf Z:’CP
coMPANY_& L ADDRESS
FARM 4. A E47e ze DISTRICT ”’”’/"7 county, Kb e o
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location o )
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
2/30 — zpoo Clasy 7290 a’;/ 7So
Reeo — [/Ga® Cerr
/5o - 50 =
750 - 30 lenr
v30 - Jo00 gy
oo - 275 Ce vy
P7s - (200 6/«7
Drillers’ Namds é["/‘"
&L T Sekodors o wao/a/e/“
Remarks:
T ong  cen Y4 ﬂ? - 200~
F - 2 - 2.5

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

L
T sl 1100004

/DISTRVCT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN l PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer.
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%

654 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling ¢ leted Total depth__________

rilling comp otal dep 3 P, t
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 | Perf. bottom_____
oy 3 d ..
In:tial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Lifiess Uee FiaEe, o
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

05/10/2024

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



@@@EWEW |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MAR 1 3 1975

DEPARTMENT OF MINES i & GAS DIVISION

i :
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DOEIT.OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
i Al -/599-P0 - P

Permit N - Well No. l
COMPANY 517 e I/‘UCIMS!ND( Ep“’.P""e'"f' i ADDRESS
PARM| L - E//r0 € prstricT_ 24 phy _couNTY_ P kbe -
Filling |Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location -
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE Lo;; -
2/38 - 2000 C/ay /290 |54 790
Qeoe + /95 O gﬁM
/950~ 50 =
Y50 ~ Y30 Cenrs |
&30 |— S oo @/Ay B E
Foo - 225 Cenrr
278 + /a2 d/ﬂy

Drillers’ Nrameq é’/cr,«
B Z Schleder — Spadder

Remarks:

Job Comm - 2-20-75

- - A/~ 25

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

FEZ e 51102024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany
Size 1
Address {
16 Kind of-Packer-.. ...
Farm ;
13 | !
: [
Well No 10 | Size of
District County. 84 1
{
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Totaldepthoo - .. 2 Pest. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
o i d Pert. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch ieiecs Do e
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. 3 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
]
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

|
|
|
RATE
|

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS Di“\."?"-"-f"v;"-:

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, . -
Charleston, W. Va.

Big D Industrial Equipment Inc,
Name of Well Operator

| No Coal
\

Coal Operator

414 Union Trust Bldg, Parkersburg W. Va.

H ) -
[ Address K Complete AAddress 9?(: /O |
| April .22,1974
{ Coal Owner Date
‘ ‘WELL TO BE ABANDONED
il Murphy District
| Address T - ! _
[ Ritchie C t A
I.N. Elliott N TERE o BLLE m R
[ Lease or Property Owner Well No. One A _
Waéhburn W, Va. .
Address I1.N., Elliott Farm
Insp,L:ctor Paul Goodnight, Smithville, W. Va. 26178 Telephone __ 4772455

TO bB NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

Gen+lemen S

‘The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

|
the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall

not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

‘ This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
aboye date.

\ Vezﬁ'u y yours,
| { < eééﬂ%?47 ‘44/’

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a

registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND

“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must

show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

the \name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be

abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-

ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rules

ol Pt b&Pfor2024
VOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same

sharl expire and be of no further force or cffect.

NOF’E: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

RIT-1844 —DD -P

BLANKET BusD

Permit Number
.

AT FGRN 058, MANNER WELL PLUGSZD MUuST
: J e BE
Sominnd TO UBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

TOTAL DEPTH - Appx. 2130°
Fill with Clay from 2130' - 2000°
Cement - 2000'" - 1950°
- Clay - 1950' - 1550°"
Cement - 1550' - 1500°
Clay - 1500' - 1200°!
Cement -~ 1200' ~ 1175°
Clay - 1175' « 300°
Cement - 300' - 275°
Clay = 275% = 12'

Cement - Surface énd Erect Monument according to’Rulé 2:14,

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours, y

v (,

% o . ( 2Lk
Well Operator
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

V4

/  UTH day of-Eebruary 1L

{

DEPARTMENT OF MINE%5/10/2024

ﬁnd Gas Division
By: I_

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in trip]icéB,P&%‘ég}g’ Ry tlﬂéaﬂ:igsyo Tig}sgxﬁﬁ;ment of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




FORM OG-8

DEPARTMENT OF M

|WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED)
ADDRESSES.

SHOULD BE

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WE

|AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. onk COPY MAILED TO TH

JUN 51980

INES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION

E DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

~wBig "D" Industrail Equipment, Inc.

NAMEK OF WELL OPERATOR

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
S May 9, 1980 === 19 B
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Murphy - District
ADDRESS
. N ) o Ritchie ,,,._.A..County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No._ * one
ADDRESS
IN. Elliot . Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

AFFIDAVIT
County of

' }ss:
. Ed Clark

being first duly sworn according to law dgpose and

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by

Paul-Goednight

and

Big "D" Industrial Equipment, Inc.

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work
yas commenced on the . 14 day of _ Febuary ... ,19.72, and that the well was plugged
~ and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND CsG csa
PULLED LEFT IN
130-2000 Clay 1290 790
000-1950 Cement
1950-450
450-430 Cement
430-300 Clay
75-12 A Clay
12-Surface Cement
|
il
]
)
COAL SEAMS B DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME As per Rule 2:14
(NAME
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on ghe ...... ' § R day of

S S—. March—  —.,19 75 .
And further deponents saith not.

AL osi0r2024

Sworn to and subscribed before m= this ;9"/e/.——

My commission expires:

S5 &6

Notary Public.
Permit No. ._RIT-1844 D-P

BEPT. oF MINES

—419 Union Trust Building, Parkersburg,WV

5 L/2"



05/10/2024



| V- /Sy Y -D
IV-20
Reverse |
1-84

$tate of West Virginia

| : DIVISION OF OiL & GAS
| Bepartment of Mines DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

“ ®il and Bas Bivision
Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT Permit-1-03-58
| INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT Despers6alTe63
T Plugging Permit=-2-04-7
COMP?NY Big "D" Industrial Equipment Inc. ppRMIT NO 085-1844-D-P (1975)
\ 419 Union Trust Building FARM & WELL No I.N. Elliot #1
Parkersburg, Wva. 26101 DIST. & COUNTY Murphy / Ritchie

! IN COMPLIANCE
RULE‘ DESCRIPTION Yes No
i

.

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite

17.02 Method of Plugging

18.01 Materials used in Plugging

( 23.02 Maintained Access Roads &
N 25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits ZE

23.q5 No Surface or Underground Pollution
17.06  Statutory Affidavit
7.06 Parties Responsible
7.q5 Identification Markings L~

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:
1

SIGNEDM% b AP——

| DATE /8 5

\
Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved.
The}well designated by the above permit number has been released under your bond.

T LS S

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

November 20, 1985
DATE

RMS/ chm

05/10/2024



Mareh 12, 1963
"Centennial Year”

Mrs. Alice Vandergrift
1113 Powers Run Road
Pittsburgh 38, Pemnsylvania

In Re: Permit RIT-1844-D
I. N, Elliot Well
No. 1, Murphy District,
Ritchie County
Dear Madam:

Thank you for your note of March 11, 1963 in regard
to the well location described above.

We have cancelled Deepening Permit RIT-1844-D, which

can be renewed upon request, if you decide at a later date to
drill.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND Gas DIVISION

MG/dd
ce: Mr. Harry Stevens, Inspector

05/10/2024



Marie E., Griffith:
Department of liines
Dear Mrs. Griffith:
We abandoned plans to deepen the Mercury well
on I.N. Elliot farm, lMurphy District, Ritchie County,
West Virginia, Permit No. RIT-1844.

Respectfully Yours,

Alice M. Vandergrift, Agent

05/10/2024




A t—/"l'__,

L. J. TIMMS
DIRECTOR

State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines

Uharleston 5 ELMER C. WORKMAN
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

March 8, 1963
"Centennial Year"

Mrs. Alice Vandergrift
1113 Powers Run Road
Pittsburgh 38, Pennsylvania

Re: PeERMIT NO._ RTT-1844-Drill Deeper
WELL NO. 1

FARM Yo N "EFltat
DISTRICT Murphy
COUNTY Ritchie

Gentlemen:

Please send us two copies of the completion
drilling record for the above described well. 1If
drilling has not begun, please advise.

We will appreciate this information as soon
as possible to be included in our 1962 Annual Report.

Very truly yours,

jjj ;t"l‘um/ i/ &‘, LJ/L %_zu/t»i,
Assistant Director o
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

L D N
; S : -—::/

Enclosure--Forms 0G-10



«

May 1, 1964

Mres, Marie E. Griffith
State of West Virsinia
Departaent of Mines

01l a4 Gas [Hvision
Charleston, We:st Virgiris

4?\“ Dur Mavrlc:

1 am end o8inz two cepies of the Deepening record of Mercury well,
W, Ritchie County, West Vireinia. I an very sorry to
be 8o late sending it in, but T guess you knew that Mr. Hardsan passed
away Oct, 21, 1943, several days after ihe well was completed, The leg
brok was in his possession, and 1 was unable to pet it from the exscuter,
his son, and £5 had to get the information from the drillers when 1
was home in April, It was a dry hole through Berea formation, and we
put it badk to mumping ip Injun eand, where we hademal) prod:ction.

In answar to vour letter that came today regardinz the two
lozs and permits: Permit RIT=2106 is for well # 2 on Earl Hardman er
fay Wilson et al, SQi acres, and both copies of logs you send pertain
to the same well, Able 0il and Gas. The other PermitRIT-2774 for 120
seres W,A. Holt Hrs, lesse, issued July 8, 1963 has never Seen drilled,
If 1 deeide to 4rill in future, 1 can re-apply for this pemmit,
I do hepe this answers all your questions and that the two wells and
permits are cleared,

‘T am tryiang to start & new business here im Florida that is quite
interesting, dut have spend since last December trying to get startedd
Slan teo coms home in May for my son's graduation from Penn S6ate College,
and hope to get to Charleston to see you, With kindest regards,

&

Sincerely Yours,

Alice M. Vandergrift
1002 South Clive
West Palm Beach, Florida

05/10/2024




State of MWest Hirginia
Bepartment of JHines
®il und Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Uharleston 25305 ROBERT L. DODD - P. E.
DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR

10 Gary Robinson
FROM: THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
SUBJECT: COPIES OF WORK ORDERS AND INSPECTIONS

DATE: MAY 8, 1980

Enclosed are copies of work orders and inspection reports for the
following:

DODD-1623-P
JAC-131-P
LEW-504-P
R1T_1844-DD-P"
WOO-567-P

See the notation on DODD-1662-P.

/f

cc: File

06-8 ﬁrms enchosed

05/10/2024
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ECEIVEY)

FEB 4 1975

ASSIGNMENT OiL & GAU Divy
EF i, MDION

INEs

That the undersigned, being on of
the ownera o seribed lousehole estate and trustes
for the bel ilu fiA er Bwﬁﬁfu, for and in considerstion of the
sum of Ten D 11ar' (Mlp & ash in hand paid, and other goed and
valuable gonsiderations hz receipt of which is hereby ecknowla Ly\J,
do hereby ussign, set muur and convey untoc Global petroleum Invest sment,
Inc. all of the right, title znd interest in and to the feollowing
cribed leage and lLa"umlL3r 2state thereby crzated, as well as tha opil
end gas well situate therscn, and all parscoal property thersunto
apourtcnzhﬁ, gituate in Ritchie Ceunty, Wwest virginia, and more particul-
@rly described as follous:

MNOW ALL MERN BV THES
?

[‘lu‘.d"‘

That certain lease for cil and ga@s purposed, containing Twenty Six
and onz quarter (26 %) ccres, more or less, situate in Murphy Distri
Ritchie County, Uust Virginis, and which was scquired by Earl Hardugn
from I.N. Elliett, et el end recerded in Deed Bock No. 85 at

of record in the Ccunty Court ef Ritchie Caunty, West virninia

the 268th. day of Rugust, 1956, and also being the same lease A::ﬁJi;ne
by Earl Hardman, by Agrecment, dated January 30th. 1958, recorded in

Lease Book Na,: H? at page 196, of record in the County Court af
Ritchie pounty, ua t yirginia, to Alice M. Vandergrift,

Witness the following signztures and seal on this the 23rd day of March,l974

,.,;04./1_ oA U@A Gj%. ’)’N*’ H

Alice M. Vandergrirt, Attorney &

List of sharchulders in Mercury 0il1 end Bas well #1.

E.5. Vaughan RPhyllis Thomas

BG.A. Campbell Victsr A. Smith

Juhn W. Straton Janes V. Stanley

Harry F. Bell George, Therese & David Rouch
Brss. J.4. Bailey Eva § &/or Jehn §. Miller
P.E. Hogking Rupert §5,.Eaves

J.N. Bailéy R.F. Stavens

Julia L. Craddeck Ralph Mangum

Annette P, Smiley M.D.Han=zy, Jr.

Harold L, Born Walter 4. Baker

Fugene Themus Charles E. Summars

D.C. viekery William A. Copenhaver

Christie Haney

Sworn to snd subseribed before ms thig - day of —-Slmmaao 1974,
STATE OF WEST MIRGINIA
COURTY OF -ecloSeslol. tg wit,

4

» @ Notary Publie, within and for said

County and Stote, do hurnbv certify that aAlice M. Vandernrift, who

sivned the writing sbove has this tay and in my said County, befors

me, the said writing to be her lawful signature,
Notary Public -
My Commission expires on <~ of ~ffh<,ﬂ , 1977 -,

7 7
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‘ BooL_g’___, page_ss_.

FORM OG 1

-

DRILL DEEPER REQUEST

s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No Coal Alice M. Vandergrift
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1113 Powers Run Road

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Pittsburgh 38, Pa.6/17 1963

PROPOSED LOCATION ( Drill deepép
Murphy

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

District
ADDRESS
R h
h.his w? OF MINERAL RIGHTS
i 5. - Well No 1
DD Henr Elliott
HarrisAv :ﬁ.'ie ’ West Vae. + .N.yglliott Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

| oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease date

1958
Alice M. Vandergrift

, madeby B.F.Wieilech,his wife and IaN.Elliott,

, and recorded onthe__________day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours / 1 ;
) \ f
g’,{/ '1//’7/'%/, Vd d N S A

’ WELL OPERATOR ) /!‘ \
\ 1113 Powers Run Road
Address STREET
of Pittsburgh 38, Pa,
West Virgini Well Operator 4
\ Dept. of Mines &5 emv on o 0571072024
STATE
*Section 38 . . [ no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

l@ MATHEWS PRI::IA:SE;\.::’?“LVI‘TC?GRAFNING co. R'm".- 1844 RMIT NUMBER









